MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG - Kueferstr. 16 - D-59067 Hamm / Germany - Tel. +49 (0)2381/9452-0 - Fax -100 - www.microsens.com
  Description
Constantly increasing demand for bandwidth, and the geographical spread of data
networks, have increased the deployment of fiber optics at all application levels.
Today's network infrastructures require open systems based on fiber optics that can be
installed easily and adapted flexibly to changing requirements.
The MICROSENS Access & xWDM Platform offers a wide range of access and
multiplexing modules for LAN and WAN applications as well as for the interfacing of

Modular Access & xWDM System  Page 6/7
MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG - Kueferstr. 16 - D-59067 Hamm / Germany - Tel. +49 (0)2381/9452-0 - Fax -100 - www.microsens.com
  Order Information
Art.-No. Description Connectors
MS416001M 19“ Chassis 3HU (84 DU), max. 12 slots (84 DU) plus
one power supply (2 slots), without accessories like
power supply, blind covers, etc.
MS416010M 19“ Chassis 4HU (84 DU), max. 17 slots (84 DU) plus
two power supplies (2 slots each), two fan modules (3
slots each) without accessories like power supply,
blind covers, etc.
MS416004 Switching Power Supply for MS416001M and
MS416010M,
3 HU / 12 DU, prim.: 230 V AC 50 Hz,  90 VA
(also for redundancy)
1x 230 V AC
MS416004M Switching Power Supply for MS416001M and
MS416010M,
3 HU / 12 DU, prim.: 230 V AC 50 Hz,  90 VA
(also for redundancy), manageable
1x 230 V AC
MS416005 Switching Power Supply for MS416001M and
MS416010M
3 HU / 12 DU, prim.: 48 V DC
(also for redundancy)
1x 48 V DC
MS416005M Switching Power Supply for MS416001M and
MS416010M
3 HU / 12 DU, prim.: 48 V DC
(also for redundancy), manageable
1x 48 V DC
MS416005M-24 Switching Power Supply for MS416001M and
MS416010M
3 HU / 12 DU, prim.: 24 V DC
(also for redundancy), manageable
1x 24 V DC
MS416006M 19“ Chassis 1HU, 3 slots,
backplane  for power supply and management,
integrated power supply, without blind covers
1x 230 V AC
MS416007M 19“ Chassis 1HU, 3 slots,
backplane  for power supply and management, two
integrated redundant power supplies, without blind
covers
1x 230 V AC
MS416020-B SNMP/Web based management module, 6DU, 1xRJ45
Ethernet 10/100Base-TX, RS-232 terminal
1x RJ-45
1x SUB-D9
MS416040M Fan module 18 DU
(for MS416010M required)
Modular Access & xWDM System  Page 7/7
MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG - Kueferstr. 16 - D-59067 Hamm / Germany - Tel. +49 (0)2381/9452-0 - Fax -100 - www.microsens.com
MS416100 Blind covers for unused slots
MS417001 Desktop chassis for modules, 1 module
incl. External power supply 100-230 V AC, 1,3 A
1x 12 V DC
MS417021 Desktop chassis for modules, 1 module
integrated power supply 100-230 V AC, 1,25 A
1x 230 V AC
MS417041M Desktop chassis for modules, 2 modules
incl. External power supply 100-230 V AC, 1,3 A
1x 12 V DC
MS417051M Desktop chassis for modules, 2 modules
integrated power supply 100-230 V AC, 1,25 A
1x 230 V AC
MS417001M-WH Wall mounting kit for desktop chassis
MICROSENS reserves the right to make any changes without further notice to any product to improve reliability, function or design. MICROSENS does not assume
any liability arising out of the application or use of any product. 0807/tn